SR.NO. | PROJECT TITLE SIZE W.R.T. | JOB NO. | APPLICABLE AT
1. BOOTH WITH STORAGE | 2.75X5.50MT./5.50X5.50MT./ 2048/3 | 3326/2-5/4 PANCHKULA:- SECTOR-11 (63 TO 66,73T078)
ON FIRST FLOOR 2.75X8.25MT
2. BOARDS& CORPORATION | 13.0 X 41.50 MT 2052/3 | 3327/3 PANCHKULA:- COMM. BELT POCKET | ALONG M2 ROAD IN SEC-2, COMM.

OFFICES(2 BAYS)
SUPERCEDES EARLIER JOB
NO. 2052/3
W.E.F.5-2-2018.

RESERVATION IN SECTOR -4 (POCKET-I), COMM. RESERVATION IN SEC- 4 (POCKET-II),
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NOTES:-

1. THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE PROPERTY OF THE
HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & MUST
NOT BE ALTERED, COPIED OR USED IN WHOLE OR IN
PART THERE OF WITHOUT THE PERMISSION OF THE

AUTHORITY IN WRITING.

2. RESTRICTIONS CONTAINED IN THESE ARCHITECTURAL
CONTROL SHEETS ARE IN ADDITION TO THE HARYANA

BUILDING CODE 2017.

3. AS PER CLAUSE 6.1 PART-III OF HARYANA  BUILDING

CODE 2017, THESE ARCHITECTURAL CONTROL SHALL
HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER THE ZONING PLAN OR THE

BUILDING REGULATION.

4. NO DEVIATION IN EXTERNAL FACADES SHALL BE

ALLOWED.

5. INTERNAL PLANNING IS LEFT TO THE DISCRETION OF
THE OWNER BUT SUBJECT TO THE PRIOR APPROVAL
OF THE CHIEF ADMINISTRATOR H.U.D.A.

6. FLOOR HEIGHTS SHALL BE MAINTAINED / FOLLOWED AS

PER ARCHITECTURAL CONTROL DRAWINGS.

7. BASEMENT SHALL BE COMPULSORY.

8. PROPER DAMP PROOF TREATMENT SHALL BE GIVEN
TO THE RETAINING WALLS OF THE BASEMENT.

9. THE BASEMENT SHALL BE USED FOR MACHINE ROOMS
FOR LIFTS, STORE, RECORD, GODOWNS AND STRONG

ROOMS.THE ONLY ACCESSORIES TO THE PRINCIPAL
USE OF SITE AND FOR NO OTHER PURPOSES.

10. NO ADVERTISEMENT SHALL BE ALLOWED IN SPACES
OTHER THAN STIPULATED IN THE DRAWING.

11. STRUCTURAL DESIGN SHALL BE OBTAINED BY THE

OWNER AND ITS SAFETY SHALL BE HIS RESPONSIBILITY.

12. THE MEANS OF TAKING ELECTRICAL,TELEPHONES OR
ANY OTHER CONNECTIONS FROM THE PUBLIC SUPPLY
LINES SHALL BE SHOWN ON THE BUILDING PLANS AND

SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE PRIOR APPROVAL OF THE
CHIEF ADMINTRATOR H.U.D.A.

13. NO PORTION OF THE BUILDING OR WATER TANK OR ANY

OTHER FEATURE SHALL BE PROJECT BEYOND THE
PRESCRIBED TOP OF THE PARAPET.

14. NO RAIN WATER SOIL WASTE, VENTILATING PIPES
OR ANY OTHER PIPE SHALL BE PERMITTED ON THE
FACADE OF THE BUILDING. ALL SUCH PIPES OF THE
BUILDING SHALL BE PROPERLY ENCASED.

15. ALL TOILETS SHALL DERIVE LIGHT AND VENTILATION
DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTILY THROUGH SHAFT AS
PER HARYANA BUILDING CODE 2017.

CONTINUED ON SHEET NO. 2

10NAodd TVYNOILYONA3 ¥S3A0.LNV NV A9 d30NAO0d

J.GANESAN, (I.A.S.)
CHIEF ADMINISTRATOR

H.R.YADAV
CHIEF ARCHITECT

RAJESH SEHGAL
SENIOR ARCHITECT

VACANT
ARCHITECT

RACHNA VERMA
ASSTT .ARCHITECT

ARCHITECTURE WING
H.U.D.A PANCHKULA

CHECKED BY:-
DEALT BY:- LOVLEEN MONGA
JOB NO SCALE DATE DRG. NO.
3327 1:100 FEB.,2018 1

PROJECT TITLE:-

ARCHITECTURAL CONTROL FOR

BOARDS & CORPORATIONS OFFICES

PANCHKULA (2 BAYS) SIZE :- 13.00 X 41.5 M

CONTENT:-

BASEMENT , GROUND FLOOR
& FIRST FLOOR PLAN
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AREA STATEMENT
PLOT AREA =13.00 X 41.5
= 539.5 SQ.MT.
AREAON G.F.  =13.00 X 38.05 + 4.805 X 3.45

- (1.50 X 6.95 X 2)
= 494.65 + 16.577-20.85
= 511.22725 - 20.85
= 490.37725 SQ.MT.

AREAONF.F.  =490.37725 -(1.90 X 2.50) -
{(4.40 X 2 X 2) + (2 X 2.95)}
= 490.37725 - 4.75 - (17.60 +5.90)
= 462.1275 SQ.MT.
AREAONS.F.  =462.1275 - (13.00 X 5.00)

=397.1275 SQ.MT.

COVERED AREA FOR PARKING = 13.00 X 15.55
=202.15 SQ.MT.

TOTAL COVERED AREA
INCLUDING PARKING =1349.6322 SQ.MT.
TOTAL COVERED AREA
EXCLUDING PARKING =1349.6322 - 202.15

=1147.4822 SQ.MT.

COVD. AREA FOR BASEMENT = 13.00 X 15.23 +
74.1482
=272.128 SQ.MT.

F.AR. = 2.50

NOTE:-

1. DHOLPUR STONE FACING SHALL BE OF 22" X 3'
MACHINE CUT AND POLISHED DHOLPUR TILE.

10NAaodd TvYNOILVYONA3 MS3A0LNV NV A9 d30NA0dd

J.GANESAN,(I.A.S.)
CHIEF ADMINISTRATOR

H.R.YADAV
CHIEF ARCHITECT

RAJESH SEHGAL
SENIOR ARCHITECT

VACANT
ARCHITECT

RACHNA VERMA
ASSTT .ARCHITECT

ARCHITECTURE WING
H.U.D.A PANCHKULA

CHECKED BY:-
DEALT BY:- LOVLEEN MONGA
JOB NO SCALE DATE DRG. NO.
3327 1:100 FEB.,2018 3

PROJECT TITLE:-

ARCHITECTURAL CONTROL FOR
BOARDS & CORPORATIONS OFFICES
PANCHKULA (2 BAYS) SIZE :- 13.00 X 41.5 M

CONTENT:-

ELEVATIONS & SECTIONS
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SCHEDULE OF JOINERY _U— —U—
S.NO.| TYPE SIZE TOP CILL | REMARKS >
1. D 1.33 X 2.06 2.06
2. | b1 |180%206 |2.06 ENT O\
3 D2 1.50 X 2.06 2.06
4 D3 0.90 X 2.06 2.06
A‘ B‘ 5 Gl 1.33 X 0.53 0.91 | 0.38 from +.15
6 G2 3.825 X 1.55 1.70 | 0.15 -do-
7 G3 4.345 X 3.45 360 | 0.15 g.floor 16. FIRE FIGHTING PROVISIONS SHALL BE MADE AS
A‘ B‘ 8 G4 1.33 X 2.70 360 | 0.90 _ PER N.B.C./I.S.I SPECIFICATIONS/ HARYANA
9. | G5 |4345%x345 |3.60 | 0.15 | entwith D1 BUILDING CODE 2017.
10. G6 1.995 X 1.70 3.60 | 1.90 from +1.14
[ PARAPET 0-90 MHIGH RCC.COL.0345X 1175 ~DHQLPUR STONE FACING 11. | G6A | 1.095X1.70 | 3.60 | 1.90 -do- 17. NO SUB DIVISION OF PLOT IS ALLOWED.
o N T 12 G7 6.950 X 1.70 3.60 | 1.90 -do-
':! BALCONY BALCONY ‘ § ) 13.00 C/C ) 13 G8 5.255 X 2.55 3.45 0.90 f floor 18. WORKING DIMENSIONS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED
: | 14. | Go | 2355%255 |345 | 0.90 do- ONLY WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE
Gy GLAZING ) G . ‘ ‘ ‘ | — 15. | G10 | 1.33X255 |3.45 | 0.90 -do- FOLLOWED.
L PARAPET 0.23 M HIGH 16. | G11 1.995 X 1.70 3.45 | 1.75 |from +5.25
8 17. G12 6.950 X 1.70 3.45 | 1.75 |ff &s.f. 19. IN CASE OF ANY OTHER ADJOINING SITES HAVING
3 18. G13 1.33 X 1.99 289 | 0.90 | s.floor BEEN ALREADY CONSTRUCTED BEFORE THE
s 13. G14 4.355 X 1.99 2.89 | 0.90 -do- ISSUE OF THESE ARCHITECTURAL CONTROL
15. G15 1.995 X 1.16 2.06 | 0.90 |mumty SHEETS THE OWNER OF THE SITES WILL HAVE TO
16. | G16 | 6.950X 1.16 |2.06 | 0.90 -do- PRODUCE CERTIFICATE OF THE STRUCTURAL
17 | v 133%x238 |a.44a | 206 |from +.30 SAFETY FROM A QUALIFIED ARCHITECT TO THE
L‘] a0 [‘] N 18. | v1 1.33 X 2.70 4.44 | 1.74 -do- SANCTIONING AUTHORITY TO SATISFY THAT THE
28] \{L 28 19. | v2 1.50 X 1.54 3.60 | 2.06 FOUNDATION AND STRUCTURE OF THE BUILDING
R.C.C COL. AS/STRUCTURE 20. | V3 0.90 X1.39 3.45 | 2.06 SHALL BE FULLY SAFE IN ALL RESPECT.
/ \ 21. V4 1.50 X1.39 3.45 | 2.06
o 22. | V5 0.90 X0.83 2.89 | 2.06 20. IN CASE OF ANY DISCREPENCY REFER
. OFEICE 4 S ARCHITECTURE WING HUDA FOR CLARIFICATIONS
& 12.77 X 13.825 & &
Q ) ) 9 ol T T | 21. PLINTH LEVEL IS TO BE OBTAINED FROM THE
rone 9 TERRACE 9 OFFICE OF THE CONCERNED COMPETENT
&= / —= 12} . = \ AUTHORITY.
L4 N S52L N
b an b > n = 22. ONLY DULY QUALIFIED, REGISTERED AND
% %: LICENSED ARCHITECTS ARE ALLOWED TO SUBMIT
% % PLANS, SUPERVISE CONSTRUCTION AND ISSUE
— ] THE COMPLETION CERTIFICATE.
| / _ | L. \
g 23. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN METERS.
(@)
o
l \ REVISION 24. THE SET CONTAINS 3 NOS. OF DRGS.
@ o) / 25. ALL SANITARY PIPES SHALL BE PROPERLY
q G13 .
B 55| g N 1. '2I'IC;I5EZSE DRAWINGS SUPERCEDED THE JOB NO ENCASED AND PROVISION SHALL BE MADE FOR
[ k] A% [ e ol ) THE INSPECTION OF PIPES.
Eg G ABOVE O by 2 PROVISIONS OF STAIRCASE AND LIFT HAS BEEN
ue 10.005 D2 ) 26. ALL EXTERNAL JOINERY SHALL BE OF STANDARD
) BN . 0.345 X|0.5
@ 31y @ ! | | DONE AS PER HARYANA BUILDING CODE 2017. STEEL SECTIONS.
69 : EJ 09 11 V3 19 J7 I :TI-ON LINE- 8 A 3 THE FLOOR LEVELS HAVE BEEN REVISED FROM
i s 5 2 ' 27. THE SPECIFICATION OF THE MATERIAL OF THE
c>LJ 11 1.90 1.90 8 2 {19 PN % THE EARLIER PROVISIONS IN JOB NO. 2052 TO EXTERNAL EACADE SHALL BE STRICTLY
- LT 2% e roR o : i 9 N P b L s 100 NV, MAKE THE BUILDING APPROACHABLE AT ALL ADHERED TO
+0. B O ~ )
¥ o ! Leredl) & 8 & o3 o PASSENGER LIFT AND ALSO RAMP ON GROUND
89 i 89 R=0.1475 +9.25 F] HIFT FOR 13 ™ +13.23 . RW.P. :
- CUT DU - e @2z | : ERSONS [ s 5 @ N4 FLOOR HAS BEEN PROVIDED. 28. R.W.P. TO BE PROVIDED AS PER REQUIREMENT
SRR I SRR R | - Lo 9 %
10 || S I7m 2.89 S ] o1 CUT OUT| |2 al N | RO As/ 29. THE PAVING WITHIN THE PLOT SHALL BE
86 _ 865 B3 1 9 (17 o 0.15 55 o 89| Re 01474 T oOuUl " : CONSTRUCTED BY THE OWNER.
PROJEATION LINE ) Q | w=200 ; f
R COL Q> 055 @ g X 30. DRAWINGS APPROVED BY C.A. HUDA ON 05.02.2018
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PROJECT TITLE:-
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CONTENT:-
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2.75

5.50

5.50

2.75

1. PROVISION OF FIRST FLOOR HAS BEEN APPROVED
IN THE 112TH MEETING OF HUDA HELD ON 10.01.2017
AS PER AGENDA ITEM NO. A-112TH (20).

2. THIS JOB IS TO BE READ W.R.T. JOB NO. 2048 / 3 FOR THE

PROVISION OF STORAGE ON FIRST FLOOR.

3. STAIRCASE SHALL BE AS PER ADDITIONAL CLAUSE NO. 2

WRITTEN ON DRAWING NO. 1

2.

8.25

8.25

ADDITIONAL CLAUSES:-

SANCTION OF BUILDING PLAN:- BEFORE THE COMMENCEMENT OF

THE CONSTRUCTION, THE ALLOTTEE OF SINGLE STOREY SHOPS

SHALL GET THE BUILDING PLAN OF FIRST FLOOR SANCTIONED FROM
CONCERNED ESTATE OFFICER, HUDA. THE BUILDING PLAN SHALL BE
ACCOMPANIED WITH "STRUCTURAL STABILITY CERTIFICATE" ISSUED

BY REGISTERED STRUCTURAL ENGINEER AND APPLICANT/ALLOTTEE
SHALL ALSO SUBMIT AN UNDERTAKING IN THE SHAPE OF AN AFFIDAVIT
TO THE EFFECT THAT:-

a) THE ALLOTTEE SHALL BE ENTIRELY RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SAFETY OF
HIS/HER OWN STRUCTURE AS WELL AS ABUTTING BOOTHS/SHOPS.

b) THE ALLOTTEE SHALL ALSO BE RESPONSIBLE TO MAKE GOOD THE
LOSS, IF ANY, SUSTAINED BY THE ALLOTTEE OF ABUTTING
BOOTHS/SHOPS, HUDA OR ITS EMPLOYEES.

a) POSITION OF STAIRCASE SHALL BE LEFT TO THE DISCRETION OF
OWNER BUT WIDTH OF STAIR SHOULD NOT BE LESS THAT 0.885 MT,
TREAD NOT LESS THAN 0.25 MT AND RISER NOT MORE THAN 0. 20 MT

b) WINDERS IN STAIRCASE FOR APPROACHING FIRST FLOOR SHALL
NOT BE ALLOWED.

3. THE FIRST FLOOR PROPOSED ON SINGLE STOREY SHOPS SHALL
EXCLUSIVELY BE USED FOR STORAGE PURPOSE ONLY AND FOR NO
% OTHER PURPOSES.
W 4. FACADE SHALL BE STRICTLY ADHERED TO AS PER ARCHITECTURAL
CONTROL.
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NOTE:-

1. THESE DRGS. ARE THE PROPERTY OF HUDA AND MUST |
BE ALTERED, COPIED OR USED IN WHOLE OR IN PART
THERE OF WITHOUT THE PERMISSION OF THE
AUTHORITY IN WRITING.

n

RESTRICTIONS CONTAINED IN THESE ARCHITECTURAL
CONTROL SHEETS ARE IN ADDITION OF HARYANA
BUILDING CODE 2017.

3. NO DEVIATION IN EXTERNAL FACADE IS ALLOWED.

4. INTERNAL PLANNING IS LEFT TO THE DISCRETION
OF THE OWNER BUT SUBJECT TO THE PRIOR
APPROVAL OF THE C.AH.U.D.A.

5. BRICK WORK SHALL BE WITH $"X3"JOINT EVENLY
PACKED WITHOUT COLOUR WASH.

6. THE PUBLIC CORRIDOR INDICATED IN THE DRG.
SHALL BE LEFT UNOBSTRUCTED, UNHINDERED OR
UNENCROACHED FOR EXCLUSIVE USE AS A PUBLIC
PASSAGE.

7. NO ADVERTISEMENT SHALL BE ALLOWED IN SPACES
OTHER THAN THOSE STIPULATED IN THE DRGS.

8. NO RAIN WATER, VENTILATING OR ANY OTHER PIPE
SHALL BE PERMITTED ON THE EXTERNAL FACADE OF
THE BLDG. ALL SUCH PIPES IN THE BLDG. SHALL BE

PROPERLY ENCASED.

9. THE MEANS OF THE ELECTRICAL,TELEPHONES OR
ANY OTHER CONNECTION FROM THE PUBLIC SUPPLY
LINES SHALL BE SHOWN ON THE BLDG. PLANS AND
SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL OF CHIEF
ADMINISTRATOR HUDA.

10. NO SUB DIVISION OF PLOT / SHOP IS PERMITTED.

11. ONLY DULY QUALIFIED, REGISTERED & LICENSED
ARCHITECTS ARE ALLOWED TO SUBMIT PLANS,
SUPERVISE CONSTRUCTION & ISSUE THE COMPLETION
CERTIFICATE.

12. PLINTH LEVEL IS TO BE OBTAINED FROM THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

13. ALL EXTERNAL COLUMNS SHALL BE FINISHED WITH
STEEL SHUTTERING PATTERN & NO COLOUR WASH
SHALL BE GIVEN TO THESE COLUMNS.

14. NO BASEMENT SHALL BE ALLOWED.

15. WATER CONNECTION WITH PRIOR APPROVAL OF C.A.
H.U.D.A. SHALL BE PROVIDED IN CASE OF
RESTAURANTS / DHABA / BARBER SHO.

16. PLASTERED SURFACE IF SHOWN ON THE DRGS SHALL
BE WHITE WASHED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

17. WORKING DIMENSIONS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED,ONLY
WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE FOLLOWED.

18. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE SHOWN TO THE FACE OF
MASONARY OR CONCRETE UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED.

19. IN CASE OF AHY DOUBT OR DISCREPANCY REFER
ARCHITECTURE WING OF HUDA FOR INSTRUCTIONS.

NOTES CONT. ON SHEET NO.2
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PRODUCED BY AN AUTODESK EDUCATIONAL PRODUCT
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P 2.75 CIC » 2.75 CIC . 2.75 CIC » 2.75 CIC . 2.75 CIC . 2.75 CIC » 2.75 CIC . 2.75 CIC » 2.75 CIC )
0.15 0.26 0.15 0.23 0.15 0.15 0.23 0.15
0.28/ = 2.17 0.15 /7~ 5.27 [ 0.46 , 1.30 046, [, 2.52 036 , 1.30 , 061 , 076, 1.30 046 [ 2,52 0.46 1.30 ,0.46, , 0.58 ,
1~ (I SV T Td16 VI A K =15 ok AT
q 5 3 2
| -~ 2 7 % —] po 4 D | | I
\— PARAPET 091 M HIGH S e
2.75 5.50 3.67 L, 091 3.67 8.13 083
\d3s
& N N =
STORE o % F: ’ |
2.52 X8.02 STORE
5.27 X8.02 STORE
5.27 X8.02
N TERRACE @
e +3.50
2| .
N 7 g
s - -
i 0.91 z
* k———4 3
N /] Eg
| N/ | 3E
S TERRACE STORE Bl Y | 28 S STORE
N — /\ £ 0 N
2.52 X8.02 | / N\ | 32 2.52 X8.02
| / \ |
L KN
& °|. 2
4 ™ 2 = ]
| 2
0.23 .23 i T Iy
2.52 5.27 e 8.02 9.2 8.02 Q.49 \—
D.23 T KT 7 %5 .23 0.35
| \ /| SE
5 STORE 5| Y | ZE N
N TERRACE 2.52 X8.02 A RANIET o STORE
<
2.52 X8.02
+3.50 L | /___\J)
: 3 §r Q
=] (@]
|
]
5 2
STORE = o
2.52 X8.02 ¥ R———7 £3
I\ /%S
STORE RNVARE STORE
S 2.52 X8.02 5l W | 28 S 2.52 X8.02
0 — /\ [y I3\ ' '
| /N | 32
| / \ |
TERRACE o f———Y
+3.50 i o
N
(@)} O
)]
Te) o ~
3 &
T K———7 g5
NEVART
| \ /| 3E STORE
STORE 51 M| 28 o 2.52 X8.02
2.52 X8.02 S R RVANNEEE o
Q|
VARN @
R 7N
5 9 2 Sr o
l g o) e [PARAPET 091 M HIGH =
i I . g
Qo
(@]
:
(@]
FIRST FLOOR PLAN -
2.75 | 5.50 5.50 2.75 |

8.25

8.25

| 0.60 |

2.32

0.15

L L

0.15

17

2.17

ey

2.17

2.17

2.17

2.17

L
A

Q.15

0,15 15

7

Q.45 p5

A

05 pas

A A

A

A A

A A

A A

A A

A A

045

AA

0.28

0.28

0.28

0.28

0.28

0.28

2.75 C/C

2.75 C/C

2.75 CIC

2.75 C/C

2.75 C/C

2.75 CIC

UU:)
M

NOTES:-

20.STRUCTURAL DESIGN SHALL BE OBTAINED BY THE
OWNER AND ITS SAFETY SHALL BE HIS
RESPONSIBILITY.

21 IN CASE OF ANY OTHER ADJOINING SITE HAVING BEEN
ALREADY CONSTRUCTED BEFORE THE ISSUE OF THESE
ARCHITECTURE CONTROL SHEETS THE OWNER OF THE
SITES WILL HAVE TO PRODUCE A CERTIFACTE OF THE
STRUCTURE SAFETY FROM A QUALIFIED ENGINEER TO
THE SANCTIONING AUTHORITY TO SATISFY THAT
FOUNDATION & STRUCTURE OF THE EXISTING BUILDING
SHALL BE FULLY SAFE IN ALL RESPECT.

22. AS PER CLAUSE 6.1(2) PART Ill OF HUDA BYE -LAWS THIS
ARCHITECTURAL CONTROL SHEET SHALL HAVE
PRECEDENCE OVER THE ZONING PLAN OF BUILDING
REGULATIONS.

23.FIRE FIGHTING PROVISION SHALL BE MADE AS PER
[.S.I SPECIFICATIONS.

24 WHERE EVER HARYANA BUILDING CODE 20 7 IS SILENT
NATIONAL BUILDING CODE SHALL BE FOLLOWED.

25.NO PORTION OF THE BUILDING OR ANY OTHER
FEATURE SHALL PROJECT BEYOND THE PRESCRIBED
TOP OF PARAPET.

26. THESE DRGS HAVE BEEN PREPARED ON THE BASIS OF
APPROVED JOB NO 2048/3.

DRAWING APPROVED BY CHIEF ADMINISTRATOR HUDA
ON DATED
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BOOTHS WITH STORAGE ON FIRST
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